
Miami-Dade Aviation Department
Aviation Statistics

Gross Landing Weight - All Airlines
Facility: MIA     Units:  1,000 lbs

Arrival Operator ArrivalDeparture Arrival
Domestic International Domestic International

Arrival Departure

Current Year: Prior Year:
%

Change

10/2005 - 09/2006 10/2004  -  09/2005

Total Land Wt.Total Land Wt.
Departure Departure
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 7,838,650
 0

 407,153
 456,539

 944,334
 0

 0
 29,241

 544,382
 371,386

 0
 416,136
 462,325
 21,359

 0

 0
 0
 0

 299,747
 0

 35,352
 143,360

 0
 320,759

 0
 0
 0
 0

 123,712
 0

 17,517
 0

 28,690
 141,647
 149,063

 0
 0

 0

American Airlines Inc
LAN Airlines f/k/a LAN Chile SA
United Parcel Service
Executive Airlines dba American
Eagle Airlines Inc
Delta Air Lines Inc
Tampa Cargo S.A. fka Tampa
Airlines
Cielos Del Peru SA
Arrow Air Inc dba Arrow Cargo
Sales Ticket - Stats Only
Federal Express Corporation
British Airways
US Airways, Inc.
Continental Airlines
Centurion Air Cargo
Avianca - Aerovias Nacionales de
Colombia, SA
Amerijet International
Martinair Holland, N.V.
TAM - Transportes Aereos
Meridionais
United Airlines
Tradewinds Airlines Inc
Gemini Air Cargo
Polar Air Cargo Inc
TACA - Grupo TACA
Northwest Airlines
Air France
Lufthansa Airlines
Iberia Lineas Aereas De Espana SA
Virgin Atlantic Airways Ltd
Gulfstream International Airlines
Mexicana de Aviacion, S.A.
ABX Air
Aeromexico
Florida West International Airways
DHL Express (USA) Inc
Airtran Airways Inc
China Airlines Ltd
VARIG - Viacao Aerea Reio
Grandense, S.A.
Aeropostal Alas De Venezuela

 6,429,532
 957,830
 499,410
 273,906

 0
 595,459

 582,932
 525,418

 2,091
 2,364

 476,672
 0
 0

 404,612
 396,872

 376,960
 353,886
 305,517

 0
 281,941
 242,416
 150,422
 257,347

 0
 247,492
 220,704
 205,998
 199,068

 71,830
 188,920
 167,770
 179,841
 146,810

 275
 0

 151,998
 150,494

 150,106

 7,880,571
 0

 408,160
 519,440

 777,895
 0

 0
 10,507

 495,555
 482,352

 0
 459,903
 457,143

 7,254
 0

 0
 0
 0

 303,134
 0

 34,044
 115,052

 0
 248,558

 0
 0
 0
 0

 125,882
 0

 14,751
 0

 28,840
 160,251
 156,605

 0
 310

 0

 14,310,103
 957,830
 907,570
 793,346

 777,895
 595,459

 582,932
 535,925
 497,646
 484,716
 476,672
 459,903
 457,143
 411,866
 396,872

 376,960
 353,886
 305,517

 303,134
 281,941
 276,460
 265,474
 257,347
 248,558
 247,492
 220,704
 205,998
 199,068
 197,712
 188,920
 182,521
 179,841
 175,650
 160,526
 156,605
 151,998
 150,804

 150,106

 14,286,955
 919,000
 919,361
 732,383

 944,334
 646,873

 736,840
 576,643
 547,877
 372,161
 461,426
 416,136
 462,325
 391,313
 324,059

 400,210
 372,289
 287,428

 300,257
 223,644
 395,232
 275,422
 293,472
 320,759
 248,157
 247,750
 206,952
 218,782
 184,024
 148,978
 168,504
 188,383
 300,080
 152,115
 149,063
 169,106
 190,930

 107,495

 6,448,305
 919,000
 512,208
 275,844

 0
 646,873

 736,840
 547,402

 3,495
 775

 461,426
 0
 0

 369,954
 324,059

 400,210
 372,289
 287,428

 510
 223,644
 359,880
 132,062
 293,472

 0
 248,157
 247,750
 206,952
 218,782

 60,312
 148,978
 150,987
 188,383
 271,390

 10,468
 0

 169,106
 190,930

 107,495

 0.16%
 4.23%
-1.28%
 8.32%

-17.63%
-7.95%

-20.89%
-7.06%
-9.17%

 30.24%
 3.30%

 10.52%
-1.12%
 5.25%

 22.47%

-5.81%
-4.94%
 6.29%

 0.96%
 26.07%
-30.05%

-3.61%
-12.31%
-22.51%

-0.27%
-10.92%

-0.46%
-9.01%
 7.44%

 26.81%
 8.32%
-4.53%

-41.47%
 5.53%
 5.06%

-10.12%
-21.02%

 39.64%

0
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0
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 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 2,070
 0

 98,735
 62,033
 22,708
 98,658
 21,820
 36,914

 0
 775

 0
 6,476

 38,644
 0

 0

 82,786
 0
 0

 156
 0
 0

 0
 0

 7,488

 135

Aerolineas Argentinas
Bahamasair Holdings, Ltd.
Air Canada
Air Jamaica
Alitalia,  Linee Aeree Itiane, S.P.A.
Lan Peru Airlines
Cayman Airways, Ltd.
DHL Aero Expreso
LAN Ecuador
Swiss International Air Lines Ltd
BWIA - British West Indies Airways
COPA Airlines
Santa Barbara Airlines SA
Air Transport International LLC
Omega Air Holdings LLC dba Focus
Air
Kitty Hawk Air Cargo
Comair Inc
Atlas Air Inc
America West Airlines
Falcon Air Express
Miami Air International Inc
LTU Luft Transport
Capital Cargo Intl Airlines Inc
LAB - Lloyd Aereo Boliviano
IBC Airways Inc
Alaska Airlines
LACSA - Lineas Areas
Costarricenses, S.A.
Freedom Airlines aka Mesa Air
Group
Chautauqua Airlines Inc
El Al Israel Airlines
Estafeta Carga Aerea SA  de SA
Air Tahoma Inc
Mountain Air Cargo Inc
Consorcio Aviaxsca SA de CV dba
Aviacsa Airlines
Avialeasing Aviation Company
Sky King Inc
MN Airlines, LLC dba Sun Country
Airlines
Sky Way Enterprises Inc

 148,836
 148,031
 147,596
 139,795
 138,144
 125,240
 121,537
 121,210
 112,530
 102,836
 100,944

 96,064
 91,200
 86,533
 64,260

 0
 0

 44,898
 0

 54,555
 24,137
 59,346
 53,940
 54,430
 44,452

 0
 47,970

 0

 0
 35,763
 28,434
 25,792
 22,165
 19,208

 14,825
 9,702

 0

 7,479

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 3,315
 24,570

 86,425
 76,632
 25,340
 69,532
 12,035
 40,704

 0
 930

 0
 6,469

 48,252
 0

 46,872

 40,106
 0
 0

 1,820
 0
 0

 0
 784

 9,504

 405

 148,836
 148,031
 147,596
 139,795
 138,144
 125,240
 121,537
 121,210
 112,530
 102,836
 100,944

 96,064
 91,200
 89,848
 88,830

 86,425
 76,632
 70,238
 69,532
 66,590
 64,841
 59,346
 54,870
 54,430
 50,921
 48,252
 47,970

 46,872

 40,106
 35,763
 28,434
 27,612
 22,165
 19,208

 14,825
 10,486
 9,504

 7,884

 100,506
 170,979
 181,762
 111,927
 132,375
 172,050
 126,989
 123,845
 113,150
 104,808
 102,538

 88,512
 113,400

 10,506
 0

 98,735
 62,033
 43,918
 98,658
 64,235
 60,808
 61,632
 48,515
 97,935
 41,881
 38,644
 99,656

 0

 82,786
 54,309
 27,486
 3,068

 21,397
 35,574

 14,119
 0

 7,632

 567

 100,506
 170,979
 181,762
 111,927
 132,375
 172,050
 126,989
 123,845
 113,150
 104,808
 102,538

 88,512
 113,400

 8,436
 0

 0
 0

 21,210
 0

 42,415
 23,894
 61,632
 47,740
 97,935
 35,405

 0
 99,656

 0

 0
 54,309
 27,486
 2,912

 21,397
 35,574

 14,119
 0

 144

 432

 48.09%
-13.42%
-18.80%
 24.90%
 4.36%

-27.21%
-4.29%
-2.13%
-0.55%
-1.88%
-1.55%
 8.53%

-19.58%
 755.21%
 100.00%

-12.47%
 23.53%
 59.93%
-29.52%

 3.67%
 6.63%
-3.71%

 13.10%
-44.42%
 21.58%
 24.86%
-51.86%

 100.00%

-51.55%
-34.15%

 3.45%
 800.00%

 3.59%
-46.01%

 5.00%
 100.00%

 24.53%

*************
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0
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 0
 0
 0

 1,705
 0
 0

 1,840
 0
 0

 5,354
 0
 0
 0

 1,041
 0

 943
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 27,056
 0

 8,745

 6,352
 0

 3,685
 0
 0

 630
 0
 0

Boston-Maine Airways
Korean Airlines Co Ltd
Lan Argentina
Champion Air
Thomas Cook Airlines UK Ltd
Merlin Airways
Lynx Air International
Surinam Airways
Ryan International Airlines
Ameristar Jet Charter
Finnair Airlines OYJ
Varig Log
Sky Service Airlines Inc
National Jets
Emery Worldwide Airlines
Personal Jet Charter
Kalitta Air LLC
Air Solutions LLC
Primaris Airlines Inc
Platinum Air Group
Phoenix Air Group Inc
ATA -  American Trans Air Inc
Cargolux Airlines Intl Sa
Hyannis Air Service Inc dba Cape
Air
Mesa Air dba USAirways Express
MK Airlines
Transmeridian Airlines
Dutch Caribbean Airlines NV DCA
Eurofly
Southern Air
Aerounion Airlines
Laker Airways

 5,580
 7,238
 6,200

 155
 5,955
 4,926
 1,408
 3,977
 3,200

 0
 2,400
 2,360
 2,130
 1,392

 0
 376
 575
 468

 0
 0

 47
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 1,705
 0
 0

 5,890
 0
 0

 2,832
 0

 262
 2,673

 0
 0
 0

 736
 1,583
 1,152

 630
 260
 200
 155

 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 7,285
 7,238
 6,200
 6,045
 5,955
 4,926
 4,240
 3,977
 3,462
 2,673
 2,400
 2,360
 2,130
 2,128
 1,583
 1,528
 1,205

 728
 200
 155

 47
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0

 1,705
 0

 11,678
 3,376
 4,785

 0
 5,354

 20,640
 3,875

 0
 3,037

 0
 1,231

 630
 0
 0
 0

 9,025
 27,056
 22,372
 8,745

 7,856
 6,050
 4,285
 1,287

 794
 630
 293
 155

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 11,678
 1,536
 4,785

 0
 0

 20,640
 3,875

 0
 1,996

 0
 288
 630

 0
 0
 0

 9,025
 0

 22,372
 0

 1,504
 6,050

 600
 1,287

 794
 0

 293
 155

 100.00%
 100.00%
 100.00%
 254.55%
 100.00%
-57.82%
 25.59%
-16.89%

 100.00%
-50.07%
-88.37%
-39.10%

 100.00%
-29.93%

 100.00%
 24.13%
 91.27%

 100.00%
 100.00%
 100.00%
-99.48%

-100.00%
-100.00%
-100.00%

-100.00%
-100.00%
-100.00%
-100.00%
-100.00%
-100.00%
-100.00%
-100.00%

 13,197,980  13,288,101 17,537,132  30,735,112  31,148,512  17,860,411-1.33%
****Report Total*
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